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Rocky Mountain Power’s Proposed Tariff 
Revisions to Electric Service Regulation Nos. 
4 (Supply and Use of Service), 5 (Customer’s 
Installation), 7 (Metering), 9 (Deposits), 10 
(Termination of Service and Deferred Payment 
Agreement), 12 (Line Extensions), and Electric 
Service Schedule No. 300 (Regulation 
Charges) 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 18-035-T04 

 
SCHEDULING ORDER AND 

ORDER SUSPENDING TARIFF 
 

 
ISSUED: September 25, 2018 

  
 On September 24, 2018, the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) held a scheduling 

conference in this docket. During the conference, the parties agreed to the following schedule, 

which the PSC approves and adopts: 

SCHEDULE 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Comments from all interested parties Tuesday, November 20, 2018 

Reply comments Wednesday, December 12, 2018 

 

ORDER SUSPENDING TARIFF 

 On September 17, 2018, PacifiCorp, dba Rocky Mountain Power (“PacifiCorp”) filed 

proposed revisions to Electric Service Regulation Nos. 4, 5, 7, 9, 10, and 12, and Electric Service 

Schedule No. 300. PacifiCorp initially proposed these tariff revisions become effective 

November 17, 2018. During the scheduling conference, PacifiCorp requested a revised tariff 

effective date of January 16, 2019. Accordingly, and good cause appearing, the tariff changes 

PacifiCorp proposes in this docket are suspended and shall not become effective by operation of 

statute, pending further order from the PSC.  
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 25, 2018. 

 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#304599 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 25, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com), (utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Brett Boyce (utahhba@outlook.com) 
Utah Home Builders Association  
 
Jaren L. Davis (Jaren@slhba.com) 
Salt Lake Home Builders Association  
 
Mari Krashowetz (suhba@suhba.com) 
Southern Utah Home Builders Association 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Flr. 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

_______________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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